## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Mining Department <u>Civil Secretariat J&K.</u>

## Subject:- Regularization/Promotion of I/c Deputy Director as Deputy Director and I/c Stores & Supplies Officer as Stores & Supplies Officer in the Geology and Mining Department.

Ref No:- PSC/DPC/Mining/09/2021 dated.21.12.2021 received from J&K PSC.

## Government Order No: 03 -MNG of 2022 Dated: 07-02-2022

As recommended by the Departmental Promotion Committee of J&K Public Service Commission, sanction is hereby accorded to the regularization/promotion of following officers of Geology and Mining Department to the posts and from the dates as mentioned against each:-

S No.	Name of the Officer(s) (S/Shri)	Post against which regularized/promoted	Date of regularization/pr omotion
1.	Raj Kumar	Deputy Director	04.02.2021
2.	Rahul Bhat	Stores & Supplies Officer	27.03.2018
3.	Bilal Ahmad Yatoo	Stores & Supplies Officer	10.09.2018

The above regularization/promotion is subject to the final outcome of the writ petition (s), if any, pending before any Competent Court of Law.

## By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Manoj K. Dwivedi) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Dated: 07-02-2022.

NO.GM-MNG/33/2021-04 Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director, Archives, Archeology & Museums, J&K.
- 3. Director, Geology and Mining, J&K for information.
- 4. Principal Private Secreraty to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor J&K.
- 5. Concerned Officers.
- 6. Private Secreraty to the Chief Secretary J&K.
- 7. Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Government Mining Department.
- 8. I/c website Mining Department.
- 9. Government order file (w.2.S.C)

(Aamir Ayaiz Rather)

Under Secretary to the Government